
St James’ C.E. 

Primary School 

 

 

School Terms 
2016-2017 

 
Summer 1 

Weds 19th Apr 2017 
To 

Fri 26th May 2017 
(closed Mon 1st May) 

May Day 
_______________ 

 
Summer 2 

Tues 6th June 2017 
To  

Fri 21st July 2017 
__________ 

 

School Terms  
2017-2018 

 
Autumn 1 

Mon 4th Sept 2017 
To 

Fri 20th Oct 2017 
_____________ 

 
Autumn 2 

Mon 30th Oct 2017 
To 

Thurs 21st Dec 2017 
_______________ 

 
 Spring 1 

Mon 8th Jan 2018 
To 

Fri 9th Feb 2018 
______________ 

 
Spring 2 

Mon 19th Feb 2018 
To 

Thurs 29th Mar 2018 

This half term our Church Value is : Forgiveness 

LYME STREET 

HAYDOCK 

ST HELENS 

WA11 0NL 

 

 

Issue No 15 Friday 26th May 2017 

 

W/E 19/05/2017                W/E 26/05/2017 
 

 
1st Place :  Year 2 - 99.1%                  1st Place :  Year 2      - 95.0% 
 
2nd Place : Year 6 - 97.0%                 2nd Place :  Year 3      - 93.5% 
 
3rd Place : Year 5 - 95.3%     3rd Place :  Reception – 92.3% 
 
WELL DONE  YEAR 2        WELL DONE RECEPTION 

 

Phone: 01744 678545 

Fax: 01744 678546 

E-mail:  

stjamesce@sthelens.org.uk 

Website: 

www.stjamesceprimary.co.uk 

  EXCELLENT WORK        CHURCH VALUES 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
 
Tues 6th June School opens 8.50am 
   Science Week 
Weds 7th June Class Photographs 
   New starters meeting 5.30pm 
Thurs 8th June Year 1 Karate 
   Rugby match against Broad Oak Primary 
Fri 9th June  Mad Scientist dress-up day 
   Year 3/Year 4 Sleep Over 
Mon 12th June Year 6 to visit Whitworth art school 
Tues 13th June Year 6 Netball Tournament 
Thurs  15th June Year 1 karate 
   Year 5 & Year 6 girls football match at Ruskin Drive 
Fri 16th June  Badminton Competition at Broadway Leisure Centre 

‘Learn, Laugh and Live 

with the love of God’ 

ATTENDANCE SCORES 

  CELEBRATION CERTIFICATES 

 
Rec Georgia Holt  Riley Boardman 
 Jordan Dingsdale Keira Middlehurst 
Yr1 Lucie Howarth Jimmy O’Brian 
 Sara Saveja  Yasmin Altan 
Yr2 Jorden Sarbutts Ruby Wraner-Southworth 
 Natalie Shannon Ben-Conway-Henthorn 
Yr3 Maddison Garry Leon Dickinson 
 Chiara Edirisinghe Blake Adamson 
Yr4 Ruby Crawshaw Paige Greatrex 
 Jack Evans  Eleanor Parker 
Yr5 Aaron Cunliffe Aiden Griffin 
 Nathan Moss  Sean Halsall 
Yr6 Luke Aspinall  Jessica Chappell 
 Ewan Houghton Alice Crosby 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday 9th June—Mad Scientists dress-up Day 
Tuesday 27th June - Year 6 Leavers Service 

Wednesday 28th June—Sports Day 
KS1-AM/KS2-PM 

(reserve sports day Friday 30th June) 
Tuesday 4th July—Whole School transition 

Wednesday5th-Friday 7th July—Year 6 Residential 
Wednesday 12th July—Open Evening 3.15pm 

Monday 17th July—End of year parties 
KS1-3.30-5PM/KS2-5.30-7PM 

Tuesday 18th July Year 6 Performance 5.30pm (hot pot supper) 
Friday 21st July— Leavers Service in Church 9.30pm 

  Dates for your Diary 
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Week commencing Tuesday 6th 
June is Science week. During 

this week the children will take 
part in a number of science ac-

tivities and investigations. 
School will 

be holding a dress-up day on  
 

Friday 9th June 2017 
 

the theme will be mad scientists 
so we would like to ask the chil-
dren to come to school dressed 

as ‘Mad Scientists’ 

     Science Week 

 May 2018 Holidays 
School have been reviewing 

our term dates for the 
2017/2018 academic year 

and have made the decision 
to help our families hoping 

to book holidays in the early 
summer, therefore the May 
Holidays will increase from 1 
week to 2 weeks from Friday 
25th May 2018 –11th June 

2018. 
 

We hope this is a help! 

Last week the school foot-
ball team took part in the 

St Helens Schools Cup semi 
final. We played Sherdley 

Primary school at home and 
at the final whistle we were 
drawing 1-1. We then cruelly 
lost on a penalty shootout.  

The effort was amazing 
from everyone on the team 
and the supporters. We are 
still St Helens schools Small 

school champions.  

Mr A Stewart 

Parents Comments 

We are grateful for your comments  

 

Signed___________________________  Date________________________ 

   Year 6 Bowling 
On Tuesday 23rd May, Year 6 
went to LA Bowl in Warrington 
as a reward for completing our 
SAT’S and working so hard! We 
separated into two groups and 

then put into teams for bowling, 
Luke scored the most points by 
the end of the bowling trip, with 

a massive 125 points in total! 
We had a great time! 

 
By Holly Archer &  

Lydia Parker 

 Football Match 

 

     P.E Kits 
School has noticed over the 
passed few weeks that there 
are a lot of children with no 

P.E Kits in school. 
Children will be doing lots of 
activities and practice for 

sports day amongst other ac-
tivities and their usual P.E 
lessons over the next few 

weeks. 
Children must have their kits 

in school at all times, 
Any child without a kit will not 
be able to participate in these 

activities. 
Thank you for your co-

operation 

 

 Class Photographs 

Our school photographer 
will be in school on  

 
Wednesday 7th June 

 
to take photographs of 

all the children with 
their classroom friends. 

 


